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INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, KANPUR
INSTITUTE WORKS DEPARTMENT

DTVISION.II
Letter No. I\MD/ Div-II / 2026 / S {
Dated: 3olot laoad

Subiect Approval for Re-tender Regarding Notice Inviting Tender No. 47/CiviI/D2/2025-26 and
Tender ID:2025_IITK_888693_1

The following work" Minor Civil Maintenance work in OCL 206D, Lab-18 BSBE, T A2A2, Media lab M-
13, FB 401, WL Extension 202 and Room no 115 of ACES Buililing." of above-mentioned tender noticqo,,"'
hav e Zero Bidder participation.

In order to participate more No. of bidder's, the tender is Re-called. The revised dates for the above-
mentioned work is as follows:

L-First Call:
Published Date:
Bid Submission End Date:
Bid Opening Date:
Auto Extended:
Bid Submission End Date:
Bid Opening Date:
Bidder participation:

Recommended By

/' !2t .\iru1'r\'uzL

(E. Venkatesan)
Sr. Assistant Engineer (S.G.)

05.12.2025
1,3.12.2025

15.12.2025

20.12.202s,
22.12.2025
Zero bidder

l.

ii.

Last time & date of submission of bid - up to 3:30 PM on 02.02.2026 {''
Date of opening of tenders - ,A.t 03:30 PM on 09.02.2026

Approved By

E.--i**Gr^
(Muralidharan R) t I

Executive Engineer -II

I


