

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, KANPUR  
INSTITUTE WORKS DEPARTMENT  
DIVISION - II

Letter No. IWD/Div-II/2026/56  
Dated: 30/01/2026

**Subject:** Approval for Re-tender Regarding Notice Inviting Tender No. 47/Civil/D2/2025-26 and  
Tender ID:2025\_IITK\_888693\_1

The following work " Minor Civil Maintenance work in OCL 206D, Lab-18 BSBE, TA 202, Media lab M-13, FB 401, WL Extension 202 and Room no 115 of ACES Building." of above-mentioned tender notice have Zero Bidder participation.

1-First Call:

Published Date:	05.12.2025
Bid Submission End Date:	13.12.2025
Bid Opening Date:	15.12.2025
Auto Extended:	
Bid Submission End Date:	20.12.2025
Bid Opening Date:	22.12.2025
Bidder participation:	Zero bidder

In order to participate more No. of bidder's, the tender is Re-called. The revised dates for the above-mentioned work is as follows:

- i. Last time & date of submission of bid - up to 3:30 PM on 07.02.2026
- ii. Date of opening of tenders - At 03:30 PM on 09.02.2026

Recommended By

E  
30/01/2026  
(E. Venkatesan)  
Sr. Assistant Engineer (S.G.)

Approved By

R. Muralidharan  
30/01/2026  
(Muralidharan R)  
Executive Engineer -II